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Midwestern Govérnors Association

MGA 2014 Propane Working Group

Illinois

Kate Tomford

Illinois Energy & Recycling Office

Dept. of Commerce & Economic Opportunity
Phone: 312-814-1985

Email: kate.tomford@illinois.gov

Rajiv Narielwala

Illinois Energy Office

Phone: 217-785-2638

Email: Rajiv.Narielwala@illinois.gov

Indiana

Josh Pitcock

Federal Representative
Office of Gov. Mike Pence
Phone: 202-624-1474
Email: jpitcock@sso.org

Dan Schmidt

Policy Director for Energy, Environment,
Transportation & Gaming

Office of Gov. Mike Pence

Phone: 317-232-4567

Email: dschmidt@gov.in.gov

Tristan Vance

Director

Indiana Office of Energy Development
Phone: 317-232-8939

Email: TVancel@oed.IN.gov

lowa

Doug Hoelscher

Director, State-Federal Relations
Office of the Governor & Lt. Governor
Phone: 202-624-5479

Email: Doug.Hoelscher@iowa.gov

Ann Hughes

Policy Advisor

Office of Gov. Terry Branstad
Phone: 515-802-3518

Email: Ann.Hughes@iowa.gov

Harold Hommes

Executive Director

Agriculture Marketing Program

lowa Department of Agriculture & Land
Stewardship

Phone: 515-242-6237

Email: Harold.Hommes@iowaagriculture.gov

Larry Johnson

Deputy Legal Counsel

Office of the Governor & Lt. Governor
Phone: 515-802-1196

Email: Larry.Johnson@iowa.gov

Paritosh Kasotia

Team Leader, Energy Office

lowa Economic Development Authority
Phone: 515-725-0434

Email: paritosh.kasotia@iowa.gov

Mike Naig

Deputy Director

lowa Department of Agriculture & Land
Stewardship

Phone: 515-281-8608

Email: Michael.naig@iowaagriculture.gov

Cord Overton

Policy Advisor

Office of Gov. Terry Branstad
Phone: 515-725-3539

Email: Cord.Overton@iowa.gov
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Julie Vande Hoef

Policy Advisor

Office of Gov. Branstad

Phone: 515-725-3520

Email: Julie.VandeHoef@iowa.gov

Kansas

Andrew Wiens

Director of Policy & Legislative Affairs

Kansas Department for Children and Families
Phone: 785-296-3271

Email: andrew.wiens@dcf.ks.gov

Michigan

Steve Arwood

Director

Michigan Department of Licensing &
Regulatory Affairs

Phone: 517-241-7124

Email: arwoods@michigan.gov

Eric Brown

Senior Federal Policy Representative
State of Michigan — Gov. Rick Snyder
Phone: 202-624-5840

Email: brownel5@michigan.gov

Paul Smith

Deputy Legal Counsel

Office of Gov. Snyder — Legal Division
Phone: 517-241-5598

Email: smithp29@michigan.gov

Kirk Steudle

Director

Michigan Department of Transportation
Phone: 517-373-2114

Email: Steudlek@michigan.gov

Karen E. Towne

Emergency Management Coordinator
Michigan Department of Licensing &
Regulatory Affairs

Phone: 517-373-9495

Email: Townek2@michigan.gov

Randy Van Portfliet, P.E.

Superior Regional Engineer

Bureau of Field Services

Michigan Department of Transportation
Phone: 906-786-1800

Email: Vanportflietr@michigan.gov

Minnesota

Doug Renier

Principal Planner

Minnesota Department of Commerce
Phone: 651-539-1863

Email: doug.renier@state.mn.us

Missouri

Kristy Manning

Deputy Director for Policy

Division of Energy

Missouri Department of Economic Development
Phone: 573-751-3222

Email: Kristy.Manning@ded.mo.gov

Alex Schroeder

Energy Planner, Division of Energy

Missouri Department of Economic Development
Phone: 573-526-4795

Email: alex.schroeder@ded.mo.gov

Ohio

Dawn Larzelere

Assistant Policy Director, Economic Development
Office of Gov. John Kasich

Phone: 614-644-0963

Email: Dawn.Larzelere@governor.ohio.gov

Wisconsin

Dave Jenkins

Director of Commercialization &
Market Development

Wisconsin State Energy Office
Division of Energy Services

Phone: 608-264-7651

Email: DavidJ.Jenkins@wisconsin.gov
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Wendy Riemann

Director of Federal Relations

State of Wisconsin

Phone: 202-624-5999

Email: wendy.riemann@wisconsin.gov

Chris Schoenherr

Deputy Secretary

Wisconsin Department of Administration
Phone: 608-267-8971

Email: Chris.Schoenherr@wisconsin.gov

Kevin Vesperman

Administrator, Division of Energy Services
Wisconsin Department of Administration
Phone: 608-261-6357

Email: Kevin.Vesperman@wisconsin.gov

Staff

Jesse Heier

Executive Director

Midwestern Governors Association
Phone: 202-367-1226

Email: jheier@midwesterngovernors.org

Emily Marthaler

Deputy Director

Midwestern Governors Association

Phone: 202-367-2414

Email: emarthaler@midwesterngovernors.org

Jeff Ewart

Project Manager

Midwestern Governors Association
Phone: 202-367-2372

Email: jewart@midwesterngovernors.org



mailto:wendy.riemann@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Chris.Schoenherr@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Kevin.Vesperman@wisconsin.gov
mailto:jheier@midwesterngovernors.org
mailto:emarthaler@midwesterngovernors.org
mailto:jewart@midwesterngovernors.org

MGA

‘ ' 5 N e
{/r/; rea’s S/r////'////{u"

o / T et
Midwestern Govérnors Association

MGA Propane Working Group

Illinois

Larry Dawson

Deputy Director

Dept. of Commerce & Economic
Opportunity

Phone: 312-814-2606

Email: larry.dawson@illinois.gov

Indiana

Jacob Sipe

Executive Director

Indiana Housing and Community
Development Authority

Phone: 317-233-1811

Email: JSipe@ihcda.IN.gov

lowa

San Wong

Director

lowa Department of Human Rights
Phone: 515-242-6171

Email: San.Wong@iowa.gov

Kansas

Jaime Rogers

Director, Economic and Employment
Services

Kansas Department for Children and
Families

Phone: 785-296-8644

Email: jaime.rogers@dcf.ks.gov

LIHEAP Subgroup

Michigan

Terry Beurer

Deputy Director

Michigan Department of Human Services
Phone: 517-373-3570

Email: BeurerT@michigan.gov

Minnesota

Jynell Boulka

Energy Vendor Manager

Office of Energy Assistance Programs
Minnesota Department of Commerce
Phone: 651-539-1807

Email: jynell.boulka@state.mn.us

Missouri

Ohi

(*]

Wisconsin

Sue Brown

Deputy Administrator

Division of Energy Services

Wisconsin Department of Administration
Phone: 608-266-2035

Email: susan.brown@wisconsin.gov



mailto:larry.dawson@illinois.gov
mailto:JSipe@ihcda.IN.gov
mailto:San.Wong@iowa.gov
mailto:jaime.rogers@dcf.ks.gov
mailto:BeurerT@michigan.gov
mailto:jynell.boulka@state.mn.us
mailto:susan.brown@wisconsin.gov

MGA

g

{//1: rea’s &r/z//‘/[///z/

. £
Midwestern Govérnors Association

MGA Propane Working Group
Hours of Service (HOS) Subgroup

Illinois

Kevin Schoeben

Deputy Director

Office of Planning & Programming
Illinois Department of Transportation
Phone: 217-557-5434

Email: kevin.schoeben@illinois.gov

Indiana

Dan Schmidt

Policy Director for Energy, Environment,
Transportation and Gaming

Office of Gov. Mike Pence

Phone: 317-232-4567

Email: dschmidt@gov.in.gov

lowa

Paul Trombino Il

Director

lowa Department of Transportation
Phone: 515-239-1111

Email: Paul.Trombino@dot.iowa.gov

Kansas

Captain Christopher Turner
Commander, Troop |
Kansas Highway Patrol
Phone: 785-296-7189
Email: CTurner@khp.ks.gov

Michigan

Chris Kelenske

Captain

Michigan State Police, Emergency
Management & Homeland Security Division
Phone: 517-333-5042

Email: kelenskec@michigan.gov

Minnesota
Missouri
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Wisconsin

Captain Brian Ausloos
Wisconsin State Patrol

Motor Carrier Enforcement
Phone: 608-267-3622

Email: brian.ausloos@dot.wi.gov
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Midwestern Govérnors Association

MGA Propane Working Group
State Propane Association Subgroup

Illinois

John Tibbs

Operating Manager, Director of Education
[llinois Propane Gas Association

Phone: 800-727-6207

Email: JTibbs@I|Lpga.org

Indiana

lowa

Deb Grooms

Executive Director

lowa Propane Gas Association
Phone: 515-564-1260

Email: dgrooms@iapropane.org

Kansas

Greg Noll

Executive Vice President

Propane Marketers Association of Kansas
Phone: 785-354-1749

Email: gregnoll@propaneinkansas.org

Michigan

Derrick Dalling

President & CEO

Dalling & Associates, Inc. for

Michigan Propane Gas Association
Phone: 517-485-7711

Email: Derek@KindsvatterAssociates.com

Minnesota

Roger Leider

Executive Director

Minnesota Propane Association
Phone: 763-633-4271

Email: Roger@MNPropane.org

Missouri
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Wisconsin

Brandon Scholz
Managing Director

Wisconsin Propane Gas Association

Phone: 608-335-8500

Email: Brandon@capgroupwi.com



mailto:JTibbs@ILpga.org
mailto:dgrooms@iapropane.org
mailto:gregnoll@propaneinkansas.org
mailto:Derek@KindsvatterAssociates.com
mailto:Roger@MNPropane.org
mailto:Brandon@capgroupwi.com

